
L365-260
Session1

Repeat for 3 days

Test

Day4 Day5

30 s

X25 trials

S4

Baseline
ACSF

3 s5 s

ConditioningPairing

0.5 s

AC

C57 3 s5 s

A

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

20

40

60

80

F
re

ez
in

g 
(%

)

AS AS VSVS

L365,260  n=8
ACSF  n=9

Fear-Conditioning
(3 trials)

Baseline Post intervention

n.s.
***

***

n.s.

B

Session1

Repeat for 3 days

Test

Day4 Day5

30 s

S4

Baseline Condi�oningPairing

0.5 s

Cck -/-

Transverse 
sinus

Saline

CCK4

X25 trials

3 s5 s 3 s5 s

C

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

20

40

60

80

F
re

ez
in

g 
(%

)

AS AS VSVS
Baseline Post intervention

CCK-4  n=7
Saline  n=7

Fear-Conditioning
(6-9 trials)

***

n.s.

***

n.s.
D

0

20

40

60

80

100

CCK-4 Saline L365,260 ACSF

CCK-/- C57

***

***

**

%
 F

re
ez

in
g 

(V
S

)/
F

re
ez

in
g 

(A
S

)

E


